
Sydney Winter Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Quakers Hill (as of Jul 30, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-4   Home: 4-2   Away: 4-2   SWBL: 8-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Mcadam,Scott  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

Nukunuku,Taituha  . 4 6 2 12-12 39 13 18 5 0 2 11 29  . 7 4 4 7 0 5 1  . 5 4 3 0 0 0-1 60 12 1  . 9 8 6

Mustow,Adam  . 4 1 2 7-4 17 7 7 3 0 1 6 13  . 7 6 5 2 0 5 0  . 4 7 4 0 0 1-1 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

Tozer,Ray  . 4 0 0 6-5 15 2 6 3 1 0 4 11  . 7 3 3 1 0 3 1  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Simic,Stefan  . 4 0 0 5-5 10 3 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 5 0 0 3 1 2 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Clarke,Dylan  . 3 5 1 12-12 37 7 13 1 0 0 8 14  . 3 7 8 5 1 9 0  . 4 4 2 0 3 1-2 8 19 4  . 8 7 1

Wright,Nathan  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Hiramatsu,Tatsuya  . 3 1 0 9-9 29 7 9 2 0 0 1 11  . 3 7 9 1 0 7 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 12 11 0 1.000

Sammes,James  . 2 9 4 6-6 17 2 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 3 5 3 6 0 3 0  . 4 7 8 0 0 1-1 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

Martin,Dylan  . 2 7 8 8-8 18 10 5 3 0 0 4 8  . 4 4 4 7 0 9 1  . 4 8 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

Smith,Col  . 2 7 6 11-11 29 8 8 4 0 1 7 15  . 5 1 7 7 0 1 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 1-1 63 2 2  . 9 7 0

Ward,Richard  . 2 7 3 11-11 33 7 9 3 0 0 7 12  . 3 6 4 6 0 11 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 1-1 9 1 3  . 7 6 9

Passmore,Luke  . 2 6 7 7-7 15 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 1 1 4-5 6 20 4  . 8 6 7

Erickson,Andrew  . 1 6 7 7-7 18 6 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 2 2 2 3 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000

Underhill,Shannon  . 1 2 5 4-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 3 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 7 8 0 1.000

Godbold,Cody  . 0 0 0 3-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

McGuire,Ben  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Price,Blake  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Foad,Lochlain  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Irwin,Peter  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Riley,Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 3 12 300 81 94 27 1 5 64 138  . 4 6 0 55 3 65 4  . 4 2 0 4 4 10-13 210 96 18  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 2 9 0 12 290 67 84 19 2 7 57 128  . 4 4 1 60 11 59 6  . 4 2 8 1 1 18-22 207 86 25  . 9 2 1

LOB - Team (79), Opp (86). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Tozer,R 1, Godbold,C 1,

Smith,C 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Clarke,Dylan  2 . 0 0 2-0 5 0 0 0/0 1 9.0 8 4 2 4 8 0 0 1  . 2 2 9 2 2 0 0 0

Mcadam,Scott  2 . 8 4 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 2 2 7 5 2 0 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 0

Irwin,Peter  5 . 7 9 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 2 3 3 10 8 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 1 0 0 0

Grey,Jack  6 . 8 7 4-2 12 9 0 0/0 0 38.0 45 39 29 24 22 10 2 5  . 2 8 8 6 6 1 0 1

Hinwood,Jamison  9 . 0 0 1-1 5 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 17 12 8 9 10 7 0 0  . 3 9 5 2 1 0 0 0

Vickery,Mitchell 15.75 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 7 7 6 6 0 0 1  . 3 8 9 0 1 1 1 0

Totals  6 . 5 6 7-4 12 12 0 0/0 1 70.0 84 67 51 60 59 19 2 7  . 2 9 0 10 11 3 1 1

Opponents  7 . 3 0 4-7 12 12 0 0/0 1 69.0 94 81 56 55 65 27 1 5  . 3 1 3 12 3 3 4 4

PB - Team (0), Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), Nukunuku,T 1. SBA/ATT - Nukunuku,T (17-21), Grey,J (10-13), Hinwood,J (2-2),

Mcadam,S (1-2), Clarke,D (2-2), Irwin,P (1-1), Vickery,M (1-1).



Sydney Winter Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Quakers Hill (as of Jul 30, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Hiramatsu,Tatsuya 23 12 11 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Underhill,Shannon 15 7 8 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Erickson,Andrew 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Grey,Jack 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Godbold,Cody 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mcadam,Scott 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Simic,Stefan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Foad,Lochlain 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Irwin,Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Price,Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nukunuku,Taituha 73 60 12 1  . 9 8 6 0 17 4  . 8 1 0 0 0

Smith,Col 67 63 2 2  . 9 7 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sammes,James 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mustow,Adam 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Clarke,Dylan 31 8 19 4  . 8 7 1 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

Passmore,Luke 30 6 20 4  . 8 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Martin,Dylan 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ward,Richard 13 9 1 3  . 7 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wright,Nathan 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tozer,Ray 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hinwood,Jamison 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

McGuire,Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vickery,Mitchell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Riley,Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 324 210 96 18  . 9 4 4 8 18 4  . 8 1 8 0 0

Opponents 318 207 86 25  . 9 2 1 6 10 3  . 7 6 9 4 1


